
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

It is hereby notifi ed that the date and time of tender closing and opening of the procurement notice which was published on Silumina, 
Sunday Observer and Thinakaran Newspapers on 14th March 2021 by the Ministry Procurement Committee, No. 15/5, Baladaksha Mawatha,  
Colombo 03 for the purchase of following items to the Sri Lanka Army under the Defence Ministry in the year 2021, have been amended as 
follows: 

Serial 
No.

Tender Identifi cation 
No.

Description Local/ Foreign Quantity
Amended date and 
time of bid closing 

and opening 

1 MOD/SLA/02/2021 Boots Highleg Black Local 100,000 Pairs 2021/04/20  1000 Hrs.

2 MOD/SLA/06/2021 Material Bed Sheet White 60" Local 552,000 Meters 2021/04/23  1300 Hrs.

3 MOD/SLA/08/2021 Towel Bath Olive Green 60" x 30" Local 278,250 Pairs 2021/04/23  1000 Hrs.

4 MOD/SLA/09/2021 Helmet Ballistic Local 10,000 Nos. 2021/04/22  1100 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the procurement notice which was published on Silumina, Sunday Observer and Thinakaran 
Newspapers on 14th March 2021 remain unchanged. 

Chairman,
Ministry Procurement Committee,
No. 15/5,
Baladaksha Mawatha,
Colombo 3,
Sri Lanka. 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE

AMENDMENT NOTICE

SRI LANKA ARMY - YEAR 2021


